From: Julie Smith (jsmith23)

To: Julie Smith (jsmith23)
Cc: Amanda Rutstein (aruts9tm); Amy O"Reilly (aoreilly); Anjanie Skornia (askornia); Anna Hollrah (abarton);

Anthony Dahm (adahm); Arin Doerfler (adoerfle); Beth Williams (bwilli22); Betsy Southern (bsouthe?); Catherine
Seller (cseller); Cheryl Anderson (cander27); Christie Glancy (cglancy); Christie Pugh (cpugh); Christine Lynch
(clynch); Christine Murnane (cmurnane); Christine Ryder (cmysk030); Christopher Cash (ccash); Christopher
Williams (cwilli27); Cynthia Toomey (ctoomey); David Wilt (dwilt); Debbie Huff (ddunivan); Deborah Burton
(dburton); Debra Cash (dcash); Dee Chasten (dchasten); Dei Bayer (dbayer); Denise Frye (dfrye?); Douglas
Noble (dnoble); Forrest Clift (fclift); hguhl@umw.edu; Jalen White (jwhite6); Janet Scott (jchandle); Jennifer
Buist (jbuist); Jennifer Pinkerton (jpinkert); Jessica Alston (jbatten); Jessica McGraw (jmcgraw?); Joan Sample
(jsample); John Hughey (jhughey); Julia Coates (jcoates); Julie Pugliese (jpuglies); Karen Young (kyounq); Kate
Wheeler (kwheeler); Kathleen Flanagan (kflanaga); Katina Taylor (kfauntle); Kelly Altieri (kaltieri); Kelly Eury
(keury); Kelly Samuels (kernst); Kim McManus-Carini (kmcmanus); Kimberly Kopp (kkopp); Laura Temple
(Itemple); Lauren Bass (Ibass); Lauren Slater (llasalle); Leigh Penn (Ipenn); Lindsay Fare (Ifare); Lucy Quann
(Iguann); Lynda Worthy (Iworthy); mlischak@umw.edu; Marissa DiMeo (mdimeo); Mary Bullock (mbullock);
Maxxx Dennis (mdennis3); Mele Richardson (mrichar3); Melinda Albrycht (malbrych); Melva Kishpaugh
(mkishpau); Meredith O"Connell (moconne4); Michelle Pickham (mmiller8); Mollie Moore (mmoore); Nicole St
John (nstjohn); Pam Taggert (ptaggert); Pamela Carter (pcarter3); Patricia Canciglia (pcancigl); Patty Land
(pland); Paul Boger (pboger); Robin Jones (rjones); Rosemarie Staggs (rstaggs); Ryan Hastings (rhasting);
Samantha McDonough (sbergero); Samira Rosensteel (slahud); Sarah Moran (smoran2); Sharon Neville
(sneville); Sheila Williams (swillia3); Stephanie Turcios (sturcios); Summer Durrant (sdurrant); Taryn Snyder
(tsnyder3); Tessa Howard (twagn4rn); Tracey Funtanilla (tfuntani); Vanessa Koszyk (vkoszyk); Vickie Chapman
(vchapman); Vivian Garnett-Lynch (vgarnett); Wes Hillyard (rhill5ch); Wilma Willard (wwillard); A J Newell
(anewell); Brittany Bailey (bbailey5); Alicia Britt (abritt); Ethan Burgess (eburges?); Terra Dickinson (tdickins);
bdruvenga@umw.edu; Brandy Ellard (bellard); Emily Elliott (eelliot3); Vanessa Koszyk (vkoszyk); Greta Kratowicz
(gkratowi); Lindy Lynn (llynn); Emily McCready (emccread); Heather Meadows (hmeadows); Kasey Morello
(kmorello); Lauren Pilcher (Imcdonal); Kelsey Proctor (kprocto2); Stacy Roe (sroe); Gregory Rose (grose); Lori
Ruger (Iruger); Candice Slaughter (cslaught); cdwalling@umw.edu; Vicki Eppes-Ward (veppeswa); Cameron
Washington (cwashin2); Sophia Weldi-Miller (sweldi); Janice White-Wormley (jwhite); "budget-
managers@umw.edu"; Laura Temple (ltemple)

Subject: Finance/Procurement Mid-Fiscal-Year Reminders, Tips, Announcements

Date: Tuesday, January 21, 2025 9:23:18 AM

Good Morning,
It’s hard to believe we’re a little more than half way through the fiscal year already!

Below are some tips and reminders from Procurement, Finance and Budget to help you prepare for
fiscal year end, along with a few announcements.

BUDGET REVIEW:
Now is a good time to take close look at your budget and actual expenses to prevent overspending.
If you need assistance, please contact your Budget Analyst.

PURCHASE ORDER CLEAN UP:

Be sure to review open purchase orders and rejected purchase orders to make sure they are
accurate. If you don’t expect to make any more payments against them, please close them. Open
purchase orders not only reduce the amount of budget available to you, but they impact year end
cash reporting. They are also reported as liabilities in our year end financial report. If you have
guestions or need assistance managing your purchase orders, contact Procurement.

PLAN NOW FOR LARGE PURCHASES:

If you’re planning any purchases over $10,000 before fiscal year end, please contact Procurement as
soon as possible. They will support your contract needs and work with you to ensure proper vendor
registration.

TECHNOLOGY PURCHASE DEADLINES:
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If you’re purchasing software or technology equipment, be aware of the following deadlines.

e March 21, 2025 - last day to submit non-standard technology request forms for IT review,
specifically for software requests

e April 11, 2025 - last day to submit standard technology request form for technology
equipment purchases

You'll find more information about technology purchases on the Procurement website.

BUG MEETINGS:
Office Managers and Buyers are strongly encouraged to attend BUG meetings where Finance and

Procurement provide support and important information. The next BUG meeting is February 12t at
1pm. Visit our website for the latest BUG information, meeting agenda and meeting links. We look
forward to seeing you!

CHROME RIVER:
Chrome River is now Emburse Enterprise. Emburse, Chrome River’s parent company, changed the

product name to Emburse Enterprise. Logos, login screens and colors will be updated to reflect the
transition. Things may look different, but it’s the same product.

Thank you for all you do!

Your Finance, Procurement and Budget Team
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